MID  & LO
N
G
 TE
RM
 V
A

of port
HUBER NEEDLE PRODUCT GUIDE |  PAGE 5
Withdrawal of the needle
Normal position for use (horizontal piston)
before withdrawal.
Preparation: lift the piston from the
horizontal position to the vertical position.
Using your thumb, lower the piston
to put it in contact with the skin and
simultaneously lift the extractor (with an
upwards movement) until there is a CLICK
corresponding to the total locking of the
needle. This final operation eliminates any risk
of accidental needlestick injury.
Vygon code Gauge (G) Needle length (mm) Hub colour
 VPE601507* 22 15
VPE601707 22 17
VPE602007 22 20
VPE602507 22 25
VPE603007 22 30
VPE603507 22 35
VPE601509* 20 15
VPE601709 20 17
VPE602009 20 20
VPE602509 20 25
VPE603009 20 30
VPE603509 20 35
VPE601511* 19 15
VPE601711 19 17
VPE602011 19 20
VPE602511 19 25

HUBER NEEDLE PRODUCT GUIDE |  PAGE 7
Withdrawal of the needle
Normal position for use (horizontal piston)
before withdrawal.
Preparation: lift the piston from the
horizontal position to the vertical position.
Using your thumb, lower the piston
to put it in contact with the skin and
simultaneously lift the extractor (with an
upwards movement) until there is a CLICK
corresponding to the total locking of the
needle. This final operation eliminates any risk
of accidental needlestick injury.
* For paediatric use only.
Vygon code Gauge (G) Needle length (mm) Max. flow rate Hub colour
 VPE801507* 22 15
2mL/sec
300 psi
VPE801707 22 17
VPE802007 22 20
VPE802507 22 25
VPE803007 22 30
VPE803507 22 35
VPE801509* 20 15
5mL/sec
300 psi
VPE801709 20 17
VPE802009 20 20
VPE802509 20 25
VPE803009 20 30
VPE803509 20 35
VPE801511* 19 15
5mL/sec
300 psi
VPE801711 19 17

(operator-dependent)
Benefit of an automatic
positive pressure (4)Without positive
pressure
0%
50%
100%
With
PPS Flow +™
% of cases with reflux
99%(4)
7%(6)
-92%
* For paediatric use only.
Vygon code Gauge (G) Needle length (mm) Hub colour
 VPE701507* 22 15
VPE701707 22 17
VPE702007 22 20
VPE702507 22 25
VPE703007 22 30
VPE703507 22 35
VPE701509* 20 15
VPE701709 20 17
VPE702009 20 20
VPE702509 20 25
VPE703009 20 30
VPE703509 20 35
VPE701511* 19 15
VPE701711 19 17
VPE702011 19 20
VPE702511 19 25